JOY HOFMEISTER
STATE SUPERINTENDENT of PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

MEMORANDUM
TO: The Honorable Members of the State Board of Education
FROM: Joy Hofmeister
DATE: October 28, 2021

SUBJECT: Approval of late expenditure reports- Joint Federal Programs

Pursuant to Oklahoma Administrative Code Rule 210:25-3-7(12), “forms requesting

reimbursement against any federal program section of the State Department of Education must
be received or postmarked on or before August 1 (one) every year.”

Grand View, Oklahoma Union, Tecumseh, Stringtown and VVarnum Public Schools have
provided a good cause letter of explanation and are in payable form. State Board Approval is

requested.

Grand View IDEA Project 627
Oklahoma Union IDEA Project 617
Tecumseh IDEA Project 615
Stringtown ESSER 11 793
Varnum CARES

2500 NorTH LincoLn BouLeEvarp, OkLaHoMA City, OK 73105-4599

Submitted 08-5-21 $16,264.00

Submitted 09-9-21 $5,312.00

Submitted 09-1-21 $150.00

Submitted 08-16-21 $17,162.46

Submitted 09-27-21 $14,714.37
* (405) s21-3301 * JoY.HOFMEISTER@SDE.OK.GOV



Grand View Schoo!

Mors. Janet Felion

Finance Specialist, Special Education
Oklahoma State Department of Education
2500 N. Lincoln Blvd, Suite 411
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Dear Mzs, Felton,

Per our conversation, please submit this letter to the Oklahoma State Board of Education on our
behalf. We request payment on late claims for our 2020-2021 fiscal year.

Grand View School filed a late claim on Project 627 in the amount of $16,264.00 for ADA
compliant playground equipment. This purchase was approved by your office.

We will also submit 2 late claim as we await the receipt of a route bus designed to transport
students requiring specialized busing through our special education program. This claim will be
in the amount of $60,656.00 and is pending arrival of this vehicle. Project 627 is also associated
with this purchase and it too is approved as Tier Il Special Services funds.

Finally, upon arrival of product, we will submit a late claim on Project 617 in the amount of
$2,708.25. This claim will be for an OKSDE-approved adaptive table for wheelchair bound
students in our school, We are awaiting arrival of this product as noted.

You may recall from our discussion, that your initial budget approval on Project 627 was for a
handicap-accessible restroom renovation, COVID impacted timelines as contractors were not
able to guarantee end-of-year constructioni deadlines due to labor shortages or material
availability, And since bidding interest was minimal, we asked you for a budget amendment so
that the ADA playground and small chassis bus could be purchased. Even though you granted
approval in the early spring, and we acted immediately, COVD impacted both: material
availability and construction delays impacted the playground, Auto manufacturing, even buses,
came to a standstill due to microchip shortages. This is the rationale for late claims and these
funds have been specifically encumbered since you approved our budget amendments,

As we discussed, this may be an ongoing issue with schools around the nation as the flood of
ESSER funds create product and personnel shortages for school suppliers, manufacturers of
educational products, and construction projects in public schools everywhere,

Thank you for ygur adypcacy on our behalf,

&

Ed Kennedy
Superintendeidt, Grand View School

Grand View School » 15481 North Jarvis Rd = Tahlequah, OK 74464  (918) 456-5131




MIGH NEED TIER 1l Page 1
Summary Expenditure Report

Code: 11 €034 Fund: 11

County District Fy: 2021

County: Cherokee Blstrict; GRAND VIEW SCHOOL Flscat Year
Project No: 627 Budgeted
Name: HIGH NEED TIER Il Amount of Approved {Budgeted) Project $594,336.19

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and bellef that the report Is true; complete and accurate and the expenditures,
_dishursements and cash recelpts are for the purposes and objectives set farth In the terms and conditions of the federal award, | am aware
that any false, fictitious, or fraudutent Information e omission of any materlal fact, may subject me to criminal ¢ivil or administrative

penaltles for fraud, false statements, fal

Date: £ -2 )

Signature:

Chlef Exachtlve Officer / Authoriz?ﬁ Representatlve

Reporting Perlod: Date Range: 07/01/2020 TO 07/31/2021 Beginning Approved (Budgeted) Balance $94,336.19
Function Object  Unit

Funttlon Object Code Code Code Amount

CARE & UPKP OF GRD Property 2630 700 108 $16,264.00

Total Clalmed $16,264.00

Ending Approved Balance 578,072.19




Page 1
Detall Expenditure Report

Coda: 1 €034 Fund: 11

County District FY: 2021

County; Cherokee Glstrict: GRAND VIEW SCHOOL Fiscal Year

Project No: 627 . Budgeted

Name: HIGH NEED TIER [I Amount of Approved {Budgated) Prafect $94,336.19
Signature: . T Date; X - 52

Chief Exectftive Officer / Authori#d Representative

Reporting Perlod: Date Range: 07/01/2020 TO 07/31/2021 Beginning Approved (Budgeted) Balance 494,336,190
Purchase Order - Warrants--seme Functlon Vendor: : Amount
No Date No Date Object Unit Name Patd
539 02/05/2021 2383 07/20/2021 2630-710-105 PLAYTIME PLAYGROUNDS, INC $9,591.00
542 02/05/2021 2383 07/20/2021  2630-710-105 PLAYTIME PLAYGROUNDS, INC $4,293.00
544 02/05/2021 2383 07/20/2021 2630-710-105 PLAYTIME PLAYGROUNDS, INC $2,380.00

Total Clalmed $16,264.00

Ending Approved Balance $73,072.19




PLAYTIME PLAYGROUNDs, INC.

320 N. Ryans Way
St. Joseph, MO 64506 3726
PHONE (816) 262-0719

CONTRACT/IN VOICE

‘Iis contract has been entered into anthe 5 ™ __day of
between the "SeHer“ Playnme Playgrounds, Inc. and the buyer,

) W FR AT

Phone numbe(/ ( )
Buyer puichases from the following tems:

Quantity Description Price | Amount

’“M ot fd Pl

L onishod P2)S23

Tol $ 75 77,2,

Paid Down$ 5
0
Balance Due $ ?427}4 Dy

Payment Plan: Cash Charge Other
Payments are to be made In () Payments of § starting , 20

Payments are to be made to: Playtime Playgrounds, Inc » 320 N Ryans Way + Sl Joseph, MO 64506

{ buye dcl’au]ls on payment schedule b mere lh i ten IO days. Setler wlil add len pereent IO% char [ the g o
b Lier indebled

of the deln 7}
TULL,

If Seller should deem said merchandise as insecure, theri Seiler may take possession of said merchandise at any time or place. "Without notice;" or
declare the balance in full due at that time. Buyer agrees to pay any and all attomey's fees and or collection costs jncurred by Seller, The Buyer also
agrees {o pay any and all costs incumed by repossession, stoting, and or reconditioning of said merchandise, Playtime Playgroonds, Inc. warrants the
uqulpmeni or metal breakage for a peuod of two (2) years. Unconditional two {2) year warranty (except paint) against camesion, deterioration, metal

Ry exclades misuse or abuse and vandalisnt. Tlacrc are no warranties thal extend beyond thss nmc framc As pait of thls

_4%@_-
Buyer

“ =" Seller orAgent




PLAYTIME PLAYGROUNDs, INC.

320 N. Ryans Way
St. Joseph, MO 64506 3723
PHONE (816) 262-0719

CONTRACT / INVOICE
This contract has been entered into on the _& day of FE/{; ,.202 Eﬁ %; ) /_) M

between the "Seller" Playtime Playgrotinds, Inc. and the buyer. AWV

Buyer purchases from the following items:

Description Price | Amount

Dot L los Ty 50 el
% ALl v uledho, @
AL

Quantity

/

frnmhed 7-15-2] '
Totl$ o742 [%

Paid Down$ — g?"’

Balance Due § %/ 27 = ,ﬂ/—

Payment Plan: Cash Charge Other

Payments are to be made in () Payments of § starting , 20
Payments are to be made to: Playtime Playgrounds, Inc - 320 N Ryans Way - St, Joseph, MO 6450

I /menl_schedute by moré than ten (103 davs. Seller will ad harge of the améount of the delgulied payment,
Buyer agrees that ownership to the deseribed merchandise listed aboye remains v ID IN IFULL

If Seller shiould deem sald merchandise ss Insecure, then Seller may take possession of sald meychandise st any time or place. "Without notice;” or
declare the balance in full dee at that Gime. Buyer agrees to pay any and all attorney's fees and or coliection costs incurred by Seller. The Buyer also
agrees 1o pey any and all costs incured by repossession, storlng, and or reconditioning of said merchandise, Playtime Playgrounds, Inc. watrants the

equipment or metal breakage for a period of twa (2) years. Unconditional two (2) year warranty {except paint) against corrosion, deterioration, metal
arranty excludes misuse or abuse and vapdalism, There are no warranties that extend beyond this time frame. As pat of this

Playgrounds, Inc, wishes to make it perfectly clear, that with any playground equipment, strict adult supervision must be maintained

I buyér defuults on




PLAYTIME PLAYGROUNDS, INC.

320 N. Ryans Way
St. Joseph, MO 64506 3724

PHONE (816) 262-0719

CONTRACT / INVOICE
This coniract has been entered into on the ﬂ\_ﬁ day of %?‘ QO'Z;%L % «456(/ /Mré

between the "Seller" Playtime Playgrounds, Inc. and the buyer

h drpssi . oy .
A o L DR T E T
(Pho,ne number: (/ )

Buyer purchases from the following ftems:

Description Price | Amount

7 s 4 .
{Wg;%%@,ﬁﬁﬁf— :,g
Xt loun f o> /30 |

LT //Q—«
7 e 28

Quantity

Sonshad 7120

I

Tota $_2550 " |
PaidDown$ T —{

Balance Due $ ;25707

Payment Plan: Cash Charge Other

Payments are to be made in () Payments of § starting
Payments are to be made to: Playtime Playgrounds, Inc + 320 N Ryans Way - St. Joseph, MO 6450

If buyer defaults on payment scheduls by more than len {10} davs, Seller will add ten percent {10%) charee of the gmount of Lhe defay ed payment
Buver ngrces that ownership to the described merchandise lsted nhove iemains with the §eller nntil "ALL" indebtedpess is PAID IN FULL.

If Seller should deem suid merchandise as insecure, then Seller may take possession of said merchandise at any time or place. "Without notice;" or
declare the balance in full due at that time, Buyer agrees to pay any nud ali attomey's fees and or collection costs-incurred by Seller. The Buyer also
agrees to pay iy and all costs incurred by sepossession, storing, and or reconditioning of said merchandise, Playtime Playgrounds, Inc. warranis the
equipment of metal breakage for a period of two (2) years, Unconditional two (2) year warranty (except point) against corrosion, deterioration, metal
breakage. This wamanly excludes misuse or abuse’ and vandalism. There are no warranties that extend beyond this time frame. As part of this
aytime Playgrounds, Inc, wishes to make it perfectly clear, that with any playground equipment, strict adult supervision must be maintained

, 20 .

conlract,

s SBllér or Agent

a 7 )
§ Loy T Hoa = Mowvy by i




Oklahoma Union School
13925 State Highway 10
South Coffeyville, Oklahoma 74072

Brenda Taylor Rusty Sellars ‘I‘wim_l_‘..q_ndy
Bu&éﬂntcﬂflent High Brhoul Principal gan of Studants
"918-255-6550 Y18-255-6851 918-255-6010
Fax-918-255-6103 Fax 9)8.255-8103 Fax 914-255-6103
September 9, 2021

To Whom It May Concern;

o

R

Kristie Blagg
Elemenlary Principal
$18-2553:0552-
Fax 918+255.-6817

Project 617 was submitted after the August 1, 2021 deadline. Oklahoma Union School
mistakenly thought the deadline for submisslon was September 1, 2021, We now know the
‘correct date and will be in compliance with it from this point forward, Thank you for your

conslderation.

Respectiully,

Brenda Taylor
Oklahoma Union Superintendent
btaylor@okunlonik12.0k.us.

e ——Learning Our ABC's: Achieving, Believing, Changing

e ]




special ed Pagal
Summary Expenditure Report

Code: 53 003 Fuid 11

County District FY: 2021

County: Nowata District: OKLAHOMA UNION Flscal Year
Project No: 617 Budgeted
Name: special ed Amaount of Approved {Budgeted) Project $5,312.00

By slgning this repor, | certlfy to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete and accurate and the expenditures,
disbursements and cash recelpts are for the purposes and objectives set forth In the terms and conditions of the federal award. | am aware
that any false, fictitlous, or fraudulent informatlon or the omlssion of any material fact, may subject me to eriminal civil or administrative

penalties for fraug, false stakements,/fa‘lsyalms or otherwise, 2 CFR 200.415
Ly

Signature: ///Aﬂ/ﬁ/ /}& g Date: lﬁ -5‘4&/

Chief Executive Officer / Author{7ed Representative

Reporting Period: Date Range: 07/01/2020 TG 06/30/2021 Beglinning Approved (Budgeted) Balance 45,312.00
Fupction Obhject

Funetion Object Code Code Amount

INSTRUCTION . Supplies & Materlals 1000 600 $3,507.87

SAFETY Supplies & Materlals 2670 600 $1,804.13

Total Clalmed $5,312.00

Ending Approved Balance $0.00




Page ¢
Petall Expenditure Report

Caode: 53 1003 Fund: 11

County District FY: 2021

County: Nowata District: OKLAHOMA UNION Flscal Year
Project No: 617 Budgeted

Name: special ed Amount of Approved {Budgeted) Project $5,312.00

Slgnature: / nﬁ{ A C//_Qj %;{ bate: /40 -5-2/

Chlef Executive Oificer / Authorjged Representative

Reporting Perlod: Date Range: 07/03/2020 TO 06/30/2021 Beginning Approved {Budgeted) Balance £5,312.00
Purchase Order e Warrant-------- Euncilon -\endor- Amount
No Date No Date Object Name Pald
63 07/01/2020 371 10/12/2020 1000-653 QUILL CORPORATION PFT Wy {730 $392.23
1 07/01/2020 1803 06/23/2021 1000-653 SECURITY BANK cARD Apple., FrC. N [ $3,115.64
82 07/01/2020 358 10/12/2020  2670-618 HUGO'S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.5 Qm.\.[cr‘s\ $1,505.78
82 07/01/2020 629 12/03/2020 2670-618 HUGO's INDUSTRIAL sUppLY, ING, \ 440\ D¥A dﬁa $268.45
9 07/01/2026 62 08/12/2020 2670619 SECURITY BANK CARD @201 F0ce BIe\ds "oy g0

Total Claimed $5,312.00

Ending Approved Balance $0.00




Invoice

uill
L COHL. Order Date: 09/08/2020
E!i co Ship Date: 09/12/2020
Involce Date:  09/11/2020
PO Box 37600 Due Date! 10/11/2020
Phitadelphia, PA 191010600 TIN: 04-2896127
Ship To:
Oklahoma Unlon
Sold To: Rr 1 Box 377-7

$ Coffeyville OK 74072

OKLAHOMA UNION
RR 1 BOX 377-7
8 COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-9756

Customer PO: kernskarrle Orderff; 141455226 Invoice #: 10381008 Account #: 2130634
ltem Number Description . Color Qty Shipped Price Unit Extended
901-2415949 . Hp officejet pro 8210 printer : 2 $134.99 each $269.98

F 7 Lol Frivers (#39.42)

E View your account balance and pay invoices online!
% Go to Quiltcom/billing

Electronic Payment info: Merchandise Amt: $269.98
Quill Corporation @ Always happy to he Tax: $0.00 -
Accaunt 4353724475 t, 8009823400 B4 [nvolce@auill.com Shipping: Free
Routing 121000248 , $260.98
arpayment@quill.com Amount Due: .
Pay this involce or track the status of this order at Quill.com/myaccount
To ansuve proper payment, include this portlon along with your check to the address shown. Include your Account Number,
I you're paying multiple Involces at one time, submit each involce stub that you would like your payment applied to.
Account Number: 2130634 & Invotce Number: 10381008
oma Unfon ul Involce Date:  09/11/2020
Oklahom LCOIM. Amount Due-..5269.98
Payable to: Payable in US Dollars

" auill LLE
P.C. Box 37600
Philadeiphia, PA 19101-0600

06130000001038100400021306L343L000D000RL984

Placa an "X" above— If you Include Informatton on the back of this payment slip Page 1of1




Invoice

2
@lﬂﬂmm_ Order Date: 09/08/2020

Ship Date: 09/11/2020
involce Date:  08/11/2020
PO Box 37600 Due Date: 10/11/2020
Philadelphta, PA 19101-0600 TIN: 04-2896127
Ship To:
Oklahoma Union
Sold To: fr 1 Box 377-7

S Coffeyville OK 74072

OKLAHOMA UNION
RR 1 BOX 377-7
5 COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-8756

Customer PO: kernskarrle Orderf: 141455163 Involce #: 10376861 Account #: 2130634
Item -Number - ' Description Color Qty shfppe& Price Unlt Extendecd
901-2419949 Hp officejet pro 8210 printer 0 $0.00 50.00
*The ltem above will be shipped and billed separately®
901-2002723 Hp 952 black ink cartridge Black 4 530,59 each $122.36
901-2002716 Hp 952 cyan original ink cartr Cyan 2 $2159 each §43.18
901-2002715 Hip 952 magenta original Ink ca Mgnta 2 §21.59 each $43.18
901-2002714 Hp 952 yvellow orlginal Ink car Yellw 2 $2159 each $43.18
901-901561Q Molstener fngrtip 3/80z 3/pk 2 $3.86 pack 87.72
999-CG57014 Culsinart bamboo 13 piece bhq 1 8000  set $0.00
999-SEB602 Bluetooth true twns wris erbds 1 80,00 each $0,00

YT o P einders
“Rarkeland Tk Shipped Seporatelu).

To ensure proper paynient, Include this portion along with your check to the address shown, Include your Account Number,
if you're paying multiple involces at one time, submit gach Involce stub tht you would like your payment applied to,

Account Number; 2130634 5” R Involce Number: 10?76/861
Involce Date: 05/11/2020
. Oklahoma Union UI LOM. Amount Dusw—$258.62
Paysble to: Payable in US Dollars
Quill LLC

£.0. Box 37600
Phitadelphla, PA 19101-0600

003300000030376LAL30002L30L34320060000259623

Place an X" above-—-ifyou Include Information on the back of this payment slip Page1of2




Apple Inc. This Is Your INVOICE RECEIPT
I;Lﬁ??g Js E?fig()tfgs S ONLY Page Custorner Number "+ 7 lvolce Number
1 657071 AF13766227
Invoice Date Amount Due
06/12/21 00

Qa00820 01 MBOM47 “AUTO T3 080T 74072-876607  ~CO1-PODB20- ED4

“']'HII'IIll"ll'llhll'"h'I”l]I“h’“l[”li'hlll'"'"i'l
OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

= | OKLAHOMA UNIGN SCHOOL. DISTRICT

LS ROUTE 1, BOX 377-7 S,
o SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-9756 A | ROUTE 1, BOX 377-7
A% ~ p | SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 7407297
) T :E'%-E- T USA
5 0. - -}-‘ ) 9

Customar Number Customer PO, Number Sales Order Number ) Involce Number Involce Date Terms

657071 1014576098 1014576098 . AF13766227 06/12/21 Credit Card
TR L SN e NS L N 1 ) I
001 MYLO2LL/A IPAD WI-F! 32GB SPACE GRAY-US 2 2 299,040 598.00

SerialiNo.: { DMPFN4SDQI1GC, DMPFNNUYQI1GC )
Web Order Number: 2210208126

Your Visa xxxx6216 has been charged 5 598.00
For a total of $ 598,00

T Sourihs Dank. (ed Ut
p(\\ Mp\a L\Jn\rm es Ppalle-wp U’“"B 731507

DO NOT PAY
Questions? Cal{ 8008002775 Mon-Frl 7:30 am - 630 pm T+~ - .0 " 77 1l-
Salesperson Conteet Entry Date Ship Date Routing ‘Wayblit Number )
Subtotal 8.00
657071 KH 05/27/21 | 06112/ | FEDEXGRO IN 398,
. Shipped From:
After Remitting Payment Retain This Portion Of F/G Distribution Center Tax 0.00
tnvaice For Your Records, Elk Grove, Ca 95758
This order Is subject to the terms of your Apple Shipping
Direct Cystomer Agreement or other purchase Charges
agreement with Apple, Speclal Instructions: ' S -
. EXAR S
: @ Apple Inc. JdaraL - } USD 598.00

ANMARSA-ATN 1 ARV T-ANNANA




Apple Inc. This Is Your INVOICE RECEIPT
?@Raé(e) J s B‘E‘Ctggés ONLY Page Cuslomer Number Involce Numbey
1 657071 AF12717847
Invoice Date Amgunt Dus
06/09/21 L0

0001168 01 MB 0.447 ™AUTO T4 08070 74072-975607  ~CO1-Po1169-1 EDOY

I|“”Ii”!'"lilih['lIii'llil"“""I”lII"I'“'”“IIHI'M
OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

s ROUTE 1, BOX 877-7 5" OK
2 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-9756 M ROUTE 1, BOX 377-7
“n .p | SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-97

2 ‘v | UsA
L9 il

Custoraer Number Custemer P.0. Number . Salus Order Number Irvoice Number Invelce Date Terms
657071 1014576058 1014576098 AF12717847 06/09/21 Credit Card

T | Pedwethamber | | Wedwueipion | ooty | gy | Geitpdw - | [ Edended phca -

006 MYL92LL/A |PAD WI-FI 32GB SPACE GRAY-US 5 5 299.00 1,495.00

SerialNo.: ( OMQFQWZJQI1GC, DMQFT5X1QIGC,
DMOFTA1YQIGC, DMQFTA20Q1GC, DMQFTCO03QIGC
] . .

Web Order Number: 2210208126

Your Visa xxxx6216 has been charged $ 1,495.00
For a total of 5§ 1,495.00

5 of § Lpads
(Vhagel on Seeun® Bk e |

DO NOT PAY
Questlons? Call 8008002775 Mon-Fsi 730 am - 630 pmCT . .

Salesperson Contact Entry Date Ship Date Routing Wayblll Number

. Subtotat
657071 KH 05/27/21 | 06/09/21 DHL EXPRES IN 149500

Shipped From:
After Remitting Payment Retain This Portion OF F/G Distribution Center Tax G.00
Invoice For Your Records, £lk Grove, Ca 95758 .
This order Is subject to the terms of your Apple Shipplag
Diract Customer Agreemant or other purchase Charges
agreement with Apple. Speclal Instructfons:
’

& Appleinc. TOTAL b SD 1,495.00

0001 16R-1H081704-0000001-000G004




Apple Inc. This s Your INVOICE RECEIPT
iglf?\sfgtgg@éot!%s ONLY Page Customer Nimbar [ ¥ Irivaled Nilinbar 72." 1,7
1 657071 AF11303951
" involce Daté T - Amoun) Die~
06/03/21 0o

0000811 01 MB0.447 *AUTO TI08067 74072-975607 -CO1-Puaiit-l EDO1
Ha IR Dot e g oo e
OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROUTE 1, BOX 3a77-7 ~Ei-| OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-97686 ROUTE 1,BOX 377-7
SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-97
AT w3 USA
& ¥
".,:*,' ;}(fliﬁ&inéi'ﬂh?n't_‘r_é‘f * Custdrnet PO, Number -‘ NEE Sal?i'ﬁfde?Nuﬁﬁﬁg}E (rwolca Number ';_%. ’~'Iﬁ\7§ii‘ef§a"§§"‘ B R I Terms ¢
657071 1014576098 1014576098 AF1 1303951 06/03/21

002 MYFMZLL/A EPAD AtR WI—Fi 64GB SPACE GRA 1 1 549,00 549 00
SerialNo.: ( DMPFP30LQ16M )} ‘

Web Order Number: 2210208126

Your Visa xxxx6216 has been charged 5 351,00
Your Visa xxxx6216 has been charged $ 198.00 |
For a total of . $ 549.00 |

| of § L peds
@e&ﬂn &umlq MM

DO NOT PAY

SRS

-'.

. uesj-io .,.-:-:E;»}nma':g’ ’:i:. ;._:‘"‘ ’ 5 y
Salusperson Entry Data K I Routing o
657071 05/27/21 | 06/03/21 | FEDEX GRO IN L 549.00
. Stitppied From: ™. = R RN R i
After Remitting Payment Retaln This Portion Of E/G Dlstribuﬂon Cem:er ' o Q.00
Invoice For Your Records. Elk Grove, Ca 95758 _
This arder Is subject to the terms of your Apple ',§hlppfng iy
Direct Customer Agreement or other purchase — - . E— A -Chérges;
agreement with Apple. Specil Indtiifeiont .. 0L -7 T TS T ;
”
@& Appleinc 549.00

00008110001 155-0X0001-0000004




Apple Inc, This Is Your INVOICE RECEIPT
Eg§$8&§g&%&€és ONLY Page Customer Number Invelce Number
1 657071 AF11568520
invalce Dale Amount Due
06/04/21 00
0000746 01148 0,447 "AUTO T3 08068 74072975607  -CO1-P0OT46- EPO1
l"l"'l'l'l"Ip"E‘i't""lﬂ'i[“"“Hll""f'l"l"']l]l!‘l‘
L D C :
S ggb@r}.éqhﬁgg)'(\l g?_? CHOOL DISTRICT ¢ | OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
e SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-9756 .| ROUTE 1,B0X 377-7
5 p | SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-97
T g T | USA
0 8]
Custamer Number Customer £.,0. Number Sales Order Number tnvoice Nember nvolce Date Terms
657071 1014576098 : 1014576058 AF11568520 06/04/21 Credit Card
llemn Product Humber | Product Dasarlplion I o I sr}'}‘P‘;Ld ‘ Unlt Prica’ [ txtended Price . -
004 MHOD3IZM/A 1PAD SMART FOLIO 10.9 BLACK-Z 1 1 79.00 79.00
005 MUBF2AM/A APPLE PENCIL 2ND GEN-AME i 1 119.00 119.00
SerialNo.: { HIVFJOSFIKMI }
Web Order Number: 2210208126
Your Visa xxxx621(; has been charged s 79.00
Your Visa xxxx6216 has been charged 5 119.00
For a tota!l of § 198.00
| ()OLOl Cﬂs
. " (hagd 0 by Bond b
DO NOT PAY
Questions? Call 8008002775 Mon-Frt 7:30 am - 6:30 pm CT
Salesperson Contact Enley Date Ship Date Rauting Waybiil Number g
ubtotal 0
657071 KH 0527/ | 06/04/21 UPSH IN 198.0
Shipped From:
After Remitting Payment Retain This Poitlon Of F/G Distribution Center Tan 0.00
Involce For Your Recards, Elk Grove, Ca 95758
This order is subject to the terms of your Apple Shipping
Direct Customer Agreement or other purchase Charges
agreement with Apple, Speclal Instructions: _
#
@& Apple Inc. TOTAL ’ UsD 198.00
C000740-0001059-0000001-0000004 '




Apple Inc. This Is Your INVOICE RECEIPT
Please remit to: .
FOR YOUR RECORDS ONLY Page Customer Numiber Involce Numbes
} 657071 AF10551504
Involce Date Amouni Dua
06/1/21 00
0000853  of MB 0.447 "AUTO T3 18086 74072-675607  -COA-POOBS3-1 EDg1

Il'l"l“llllllilll"‘"ill|”H|Il|I[!ll]"ll[IIIII"‘”I!'IIIH
OKLAHOMA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

1 OKLAHOMA UNION SCHCOOL DISTRICT

%] ROUTE 1, BOX 8777 57
e SQUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-9756 +§ | ROUTE 1, 80X 377-7
B b7 | SOUTH COFFEYVILLE OK 74072-97
;- e S | USA
5. e 0
Customer Number Customer P.O. Number Sales Oid?r Number' [nvolce Number Inolce Date Tectns
657071 1014576098 1014576098 AF10551504 06/01/21 Credit Card
j‘.'.ligri:_ RE Plrﬁdu‘crNurnbnr .-. \ A ":' Pm&ud Descrlpl[um AR « T:}“' gl Uﬁiti’ﬂ‘cé Sl ",‘ -E!t'téndsed Price. . =
YR DLt ) L E ered Shtpp . ALEnNgE TtV
003 HNWC2ZM/A BRENTHAVEN EDGE 360 |IPAD 86/7 7 7 49.95 349.65
Web Order Number: 2210208126
Your Visa xxxx6216 has heen charged 5 158.00
Your Visa xxxx6216 has been charged $ 151.65
For a total of $ 349 .65

/mema& on gﬂmlg%k Q,J

DO NOT PAY

Questlohs? Calf 8008002775 Mon-Fri 730 an am 35305, CT i S

,.-‘..-

Salasperson Contact Eniry Date Ship Date Routing Wayblil Nurmber
Subtotal 5
657071 KH 05/27/21 | 06/01/21 UPSH IN 3496
Shipped From: Ta
it\fte{ Re}r:'nlttvlng P;ymegt Retaln This Portion Of F/G Distribution Center X 0.00
nvolce For Tour Records. Elk Grove, Ca 95758
This order Is subject to the terms of your Apple Shipphig
Direct Customer Agreement or other purchase Charges
agreement with Apple. Spectal Indqtc(tons: —
& Appleinc JOTAL - } UsD 349,65

NDANARA-ANAAAAN AN AN g




BRI
|NVOfCE : Invoice Number 240886.2
9/2/2020
Hugo's Industrial Supply, inc
2700 West Maln
Independence, KS 67301
Phone: 620-331-4846
Fax; 620-331-4848
Rill-Te Address Ship-To Address
Oktahoma Unton School Qklahema Unlon Scheot
Rt 1 Box 377-7 R.R.1 8. Coffeyville, Ok,
South Coffayvills, Oklahoma 74072 South Coffeyviile, Oklahoma 74072
Phone:918-255-6550
Ba!ea Rep: Brolt Beurskens | Route Code: Hugo's 1 | Brenda Taylor | Terms: Net 30
ftem# Description UoMm | Qty | Fllled | Customer Price | Total
Mise « Jan/San | Viclory VP200ESK Handhe!d Elacirostatic Sprayer EA ] 3 3 $752.80 | $2,260.67
Sublolal; } $2,250.87
Tax: $0.00
Total | $2,268.,67

2 hardheld Spaayes 15059 y 2= (58

P S

0 o Progect

Page /1




g

P T
| NVO IC E Involce Number 262728
12415/2020
Hugo's Industrial Supply, Inc
2700 West Maln
Independence, KS 67301
Phone: 620-331-4848
Fax: 620-331-4848
Bill-To Address Ship-To Address
Oklahoma Union School Oklahoma Unlen Schaol
Rt 1 Box 377-7 R.R.1 S. Coffayville, Ok.
South Coffeyville, Oklahoma 74072 South Coffeyvilie, Cklahoma 74072
Phone:%18-256-6550
rOrder Taker: Bratt [ Sales Rep: Brelt Beurskens [ Rotite Code: Mugo's 1 lBrenda | Terms; Net 30 .
Hem # Deserlption UGM | Qiy | Flited | Gustomer Prica | Tolal
KAR 9,807-695.0 | Vital Oxide 4x1 GL/CS cs |2 2 $194.79 | $269.56
Subtotal: | $269.58
Tax:| $0.00
Total: | $269.58

J N\l Diide. = MQS’-%

\\9\/\
i’

Page 11




amazongom

' Final Detalls for Order #111-9222616-9277809

Paid By: Oklahoma Unlon Public Schools

Placed By: Karrle Griffey

Order Placed: July 27, 2020

Amazon.com order number: 111-9222616-9277809
Order Total: $39.99

Shipped on July 28, 2020

Items Orderad Price
1 of: [Fuifiiment By Amazon] Sunize! 10 Pleces Face Shields with 10 Bends and 10 Spongss for Man and Women o Protect Eyes $38.69
and Face
Soid by: HF-Tach {seller profila}
Condiffon; New
Shipping Address: ltemn{s) Sublotal  $39.99
ggﬂhgrgig?;?; Public Schaols Shipping & Handiing:  $7.40
8 COFFEYVILLE, OK 74072-9756 Free Shipping:  -$7.40
United States .
Tolal before tax:  $39.99
Shipping Spesad: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping S
Total for This Shipment:  $39.99
Payment Information
Payment Method: item({s) Subtotal: $39.99
Visa | Last digits: 6182 Shipping & Handling:  $7.40
Promotlon applied: -$7.40
Total before fax; $39,00
Estimafed Tax: $0,00
Grand Total: $39.99

To view the status of your order, retum to Order Summary ,

Condifions of Use | Privacy Notlce © 1986-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

() Foce Shiekds — (#5790




Robert Kinsey Brandi Burks

Buperintendent Asslstant Superintendent

September 1, 2021
Honorable Members of the Oklahoma State Board of Education:

Please accept this letter as a request by Tecumseh Public Schools to proceed with accepting
claims for our district for Special Education Professional Development Project 615 that were
submitted on today’s date. The district is requesting that these claims by paid using funds from
the district’s allocation for the FY 2021,

As the new superintendent for the district, until August 25, 2021, [ had not been given proper
rights in the Grants Management System to submit and certify the files on behalf of the district,
I sincerely apologize for the lateness in these submissions and appreciate your willingness to
consider this request.

Regards,

ﬁ}w@ éﬂ 1y

Robert H. Kinsey
Superintendent
Tecumseh Public Schools

1301 E. Highland Street ® Tecumseh, Oklahoma 74873 e 405-598-3739 e Fax 405-598-2861




Page 2

ENGAGE/DEVELOP MONIT
SUMMARY EXPENDITURE REPORT
CODE: 63 1092 Fund: 11
County District

Counly: POTTAWATOMIE District: TECUMSEH PUBLIC S8CHOOLS FY 2021
) Fiscal Year

Praject Budgeted
Mo: 616 Arnount of Approved {budgeted) Project 6,632.74

Name ENGAGEIDEVELOP MONIT

By slgning this report, { cartify to the best of my knowledge and belief thal the report is frue, complete and accurate and the
expenditures, disbursements and cash recelpts are for the purpose and objectives set forth In the terms and condilions of the
federal award, | am aware that false, fictitious, or fraudulent Information or the omissicn of any materlal fact, may subject me to

criminal, eivil or adm!nistratwe pZ:\fj?ud false statements, false claims or otherwise, 2 CFR 200.415
Signaiure ém fl[P Dater_ 74 4 ”323’/

(Chlef ExecutivalOfitcer / Au olized Representative)

Reporting Period 07/01/2020 thru 05/31/2021

Beglnning Approved (budgeted) Balanca 6,532.74
Function Description Object Description Function Object Amount
Code Code Pald
IMPROVE INSTR SVC OTHER OBJECTS 2210 800 160.00
Total {of all pages) 150,00
ENDING APPROVED BALANCE 6,382.74

14 Sep 2021 11:44:49 Page 2




Revisen

Page 1
ENGAGE/DEVELOP MONIT
DETAILED EXPENDITURE REPORT
CODE: 63 1092 Fund: 11
County District
Gounty: POTTAWATOMIE District: TECUMSEH PUBLIC SCHOOLS FY 2021
Fiscal Year
Prajact Budgeted
No: 615 : Armount of Approved (budgeted) Project 6,532.74

Name ENGAGE/DEVELOP MONIT

By signing this report, | centify to the best of my knowledge and bellef that the report Is true, complete and accurate and the
expenditures, disbursements and cash recelpts are for the puspose and objectives ssl forth in the terms and conditions of the
federal award. | am awars that false, iicll!ious or fraudutent Informalion or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to
criminal, civil o/a Inistrative l?lh raud, false statements, false clalms or otherwise. 2 GFR 200.415

Da&e:ii _/Z: ﬁ’ 2 /

Signature

{Chlef Exacuiive Offlcer lAuthori d Representat[ve)
Reporting Perlod 07/01/2020 thru 05/31!202

Beginning Approved (budgeted) Balance 6,632.74

Po No Dataof  Warrant Dale Pald Functlon-  Parson or Vendor Amount
P.O, No.  (mm/ddfyy) ObjectCode Pald

173 07114720 931 101220 2213860  CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE 150.00
Project-Reporting Total 150.00

14 Zap 202k 11:44:49 Page 1




Original Invoice [1US0179588
Nonviolant Crisls Intervention® program 9/10/2020
Propare Training® program 1
Demenfia Care Speclalists Faderal 1.D, #39-2012874
‘ DUNS 109166061
Bill To: Ship To: _
Tecumseh Schoo! District 1-92 Tecumseh School District 1-92
Stephanie Warden Stephanie Warden
1301 E Highland St . 1301 E Highland St
Tecumseh OK 74873 Tecumseh OK 74873
us us
Piirchase 'Order No=i| GlistomerD: Shiliping Method »| Payiniefit Ter ‘Rea'Ship. Date
1217468 US UPSGND 9/10/2020
Ordeéred::[:UofM = [Shippad [B/O: Unit:Price: iExt:Price

1{EACH 1 01CPI RECERT F | Annual Membership Fee ' $150,00 $150.00

$160.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
Dap / $0.00
Customer Senvlce:  1-800-558-8976 spetalfe il $150.00
106850 W, Park Place, Sulte 250 Tax exampt organizatons; we mist have your tax exampt cerlificala on fite,

Mitwaukee, WI 63224 USA Flease refer to www.ctislsprevention.com or your conirac!
for program cancellalion and preducl return peficles,

Thank you

Tracking # {if appHcable):

Please Include invoica number or customer 1D with your payment,
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Page 1
ESSER IWCARES ACT (
DRETAILED EXPENDITURE REPORT

CODE: 03 ioo7 Fund: 11

County District
County: ATOKA District: STRINGTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS FY 2021
Fiecal Year
Project Budgsted
No: 793 Amount of Approved (budgeted) Project 257.943.80

Name ESSER IFCARES ACT {

By signing this report, E certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete and accurate and the
expenditures, disbureements and cash recelps are for the purpuse and cbjectives set forlh in the terms and conditions of the
federal award. [ am aware that false, ficiitious, or fraudulent information or the omisslon of any material fact, may subject me to
criminal, civil or adminis penalties for fraud, false stalemepts, false claims or otherwise, 2 CFR 200.416

Date:_ 21 & 4 Ay

Reporting Perigd 06/01/2021 thru 06/30/2021

Beginning Approvad (budgeted) Balance 209,964.53

" PoNo Date of  Warrant DatePald Func-Object Person or Vendor Amount
P.O. No. {(mm/ddlyy}  Site Code Pald

327 06/04/21 1281 0B/22i21  2620-523-105 OSMRT 10,297 47
327 OBI0421 1281 06/22/2¢  2620-523-705 OSMRT 6,884.99
Project-Reporting Total 17,162.46

08 Jul 2021 10:02:19 Paga 1




Page 2
ESSER WCARES ACT (
SUMMARY EXPENDITURE REPORT

CODE; 03 007 Fund: 11

County District
County: ATOKA District: STRINGTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS FY 2021
Fiscal Year
Project Budgeted
No: 793 Amount of Approved (budgeted) Project 257,943.80

Name ESSER IfCARES ACT {

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete and accurate and the
expenditures, disbursements and cash recelpts are for the purpose and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the
fadaral award. | arn aware that false, fictitious, or fraudulant Information or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to

criminal, civil or gdministg yud. false statements, false claims or otherwige, 2 CFR 200.415
Signature 2 y

Data:_z_f iig

{Chief ExBcutive Offcer 1 Authorized: Represeiftive)

Reporting Period 06/01/2021 thru 06/30/2021
Beginning Approved (budgeated) Balance 209,864.53
Function Descrlption Object Deseription Func Object  Site Amount
Code Code Code Pald
QP OF BLDG SVC OTH PURCHASED SVGCS 2820 600 106 10,207.47
OP OF BLDG 8VG OTH PURCHASED SVCS 2620 500 705 £,064.99
Total (of all pages) 17,162.46

ENDING APPROVED BALANCE 1982,802.07

08 Jul 2021 10:02:1% Faga 2




SR OSRMIT -

CILANGMASCHODLS AK MANAGEVENT TRUST
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W/\

CPO-0064066-07 7/01/2020 7/01/2021

Stringtown Public Schools
103 Tiger Drive

P.0. Box 130

Stringtown, OK 74569-0130

Invoice date  6/08/2021
Invoice number 105504

000 CPO 080755 Page 1

Jordan Barnett Agency
212 E. Cherokee, Box 1125
McAlester, OK. 74501

Contribution Neotice

42% of 2020-21 total contributions.

Non-refundable additional Reserve (Capital) Contribution declared by board of directors representing

Direct questions to; The Sandner Group, Insurance Program Managers
155 North Wacker, Suite 3700, Chicago, IL 60606-1731 / 1-800-654-9504

Payable upon receipt $17,162.46

Return Original Invelce with your remittance
Please make check payable to "OSRMT"

CPO-0064066-07 000 CPO 080755
Stringtown Public Schools

103 Tiger Drive

P.0. Box 130

Stringtown, OK 74569-(130

Payment is due upon receipt \’FY%A

Please remit payment to

Oklahoma Schools Risk Management -
Trust

Dept# 96-0376

Oklahoma City, OK. 73196-0376

(382r06/01) a.12  z0arjesses

Original Invoice




Mr. David Brewer Mrs. Amy Williams
Superintendent HS Principal

Mrs. Kandle Brewer
Psychological/Counseling
Services Director

Mrs. Brenda Shockley
Elementary Principal

Ms. Heather White Seminole, OK 74868 Hallea Votaw
Counseling Services (405)-382-1448 Special Education Director

RE: Late submission of FY20 Cares Relief
September 27, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

I would like to apologize for filing this claim in an untimely manner. We had a sudden change in encumbrance
clerk and realized some items were not taken care of. We now have new personnel and I as the superintendent

have made it a priority to ensure a smoother, timelier process from this point on. I respectfully request that you
approve this claim with my assurance that we will be timely from this point on.

SINCERELY.
. - y

/
N [

DAVID BREWER, SUPERINTENDENT



CARES ACT Page 1
Summary Expenditure Report

Code: 67 1007 Fund: 11

County District FY: 2021

County: Seminole District: Varnum Public Schools Fiscal Year
Project No: 788 Budgeted
Name: CARES ACT Amount of Approved (Budgeted) Project $75,214.60

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete and accurate and the expenditures,
disbursements and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the federal award. | am aware
that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal civil or administrative
penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise. 2 CFR 200.415

Signature: QD/(/\/ 1/ %/\ Date: 09/13/2021

Chief Executive Officer / Authorized Representative

Reporting Period: Date Range: 04/01/2021 TO 06/30/2021 Beginning Approved (Budgeted) Balance $17,835.38
Function Object Unit

Function Object Code Code Code Amount

INSTRUCTION Pers Svc-Salaries 1000 100 105 $13,249.98

INSTRUCTION Pers Svc-Empl Bfts 1000 200 105 $1,464.39

Total Claimed $14,714.37

Ending Approved Balance $3,121.01



Page 1
Detail Expenditure Report

Code: 67 1007 Fund: 11
County District FY: 2021
County: Seminole District: Varnum Public Schools Fiscal Year
Project No: 788 Budgeted
Name: CARES ACT Amount of Approved (Budgeted) Project $75,214.60
Signature: QD//\/ 7\/ %\ Date: 09/13/2021
Chief Executive Officer / Authorized Representative
Reporting Period: Date Range: 04/01/2021 TO 06/30/2021 Beginning Approved (Budgeted) Balance $17,835.38
Purchase Order - Warrant-------- Function - Vendor---------- Amount
No Date No Date Object Unit Name Paid
50040 08/15/2020 1033 04/23/2021 1000-110-105 KANDLE BREWER $291.67
50052 08/19/2020 1051 04/23/2021 1000-110-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $2,952.83
50040 08/15/2020 1154 05/20/2021 1000-110-105 KANDLE BREWER $840.32
50052 08/19/2020 1171 05/20/2021 1000-110-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $2,952.83
50040 08/15/2020 1279 06/18/2021 1000-110-105 KANDLE BREWER $291.67
50052 08/19/2020 1295 06/18/2021 1000-110-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $2,952.83
50052 08/19/2020 1385 06/23/2021 1000-110-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $2,952.80
50052 08/19/2020 1051 04/23/2021 1000-116-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $5.01
50052 08/19/2020 1171 05/20/2021 1000-116-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $5.01
50052 08/19/2020 1295 06/18/2021 1000-116-105 LAUREN NEWMAN $5.01
50052 08/19/2020 1100 04/23/2021 1000-231-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $217.25
50040 08/15/2020 1101 04/23/2021 1000-252-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $22.46
50052 08/19/2020 1101 04/23/2021 1000-252-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $244.48
50040 08/15/2020 1221 05/20/2021 1000-252-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $22.46
50052 08/19/2020 1221 05/20/2021 1000-252-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $244.48
50040 08/15/2020 1344 06/18/2021 1000-252-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $22.46
50040 08/15/2020 1101 04/23/2021 1000-253-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $29.18
50052 08/19/2020 1101 04/23/2021 1000-253-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $301.63
50040 08/15/2020 1221 05/20/2021 1000-253-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $29.18
50052 08/19/2020 1221 05/20/2021 1000-253-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $301.63
50040 08/15/2020 1344 06/18/2021 1000-253-105 TEACHERS RETIREMENT OF OKLAHO $29.18
Total Claimed $14,714.37

Ending Approved Balance

$3,121.01
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